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2 Ashford Anniversary, The 6

6 for the Six Proud Walkers 4 Chocolate Equation, The 6

Adventures with David 1 Maiden Lane 6

Alex and Charles 1 Old Wife Behind the Fire 6

Alice 5 Prince of Westborough 6

All Saints 3 Alice 5

All Who Wander 1 Bar a Bar 5

Alterations 1 Candles in the Dark 5

Amarillis 1 Come with Voices Singing 5

Angels Unawares 1 Felix's Name Day 5

Ani's Waltz 1 Hole In the Wall 5

Ann’s Accord 1 Key to the Cellar 5

Anna Maria 2 Minor Spaniard, The 5

Anna Turns Five 1 Trip to Tunbridge, A 5

Apley House 3 6 for the Six Proud Walkers 4

Archer, The 2 Autumn In Amherst 4

Arne 2 Before the Light 4

Ashford Anniversary, The 6 Blythe Company 4

Astonished Archeologist, The 1 Bonny Cuckoo, The 4

Atossa's Gift 1 Champagne 4

Auretti's Dutch Skipper 1 Eastborune Rover, The 4

Autumn In Amherst 4 Farmer's Joy, The 4

Autumn Moon 1 Foxfire 4

Aye Me 1 Heartsease 4

Band of Friends 1 Helena 4

Band of Friends   1 Jaque Latin 4

Banish Misfortune 1 Katherne Street 4

Bar a Bar 5 Lilli Burlero 4

Barbarri's Tambourine 3 Mad Robin 4

Bath Carnival 1 Mendocino Redwoods 4

Beach Dancer 1 Ramblin' Rosie 4

Beach Spring 3 Sapphire Sea 4

Beautyberry 2 Sarah 4

Before the Light 4 Scotch Morris, The 4

Bel Canto 2 Sweet Potato Pie 4

Bellamira 3 Trip to Totality 4

Bingo! 1 Wooden Shoes 4

Bishop, The 3 All Saints 3

Bittersweet 1 Apley House 3

Frequency of Calling of Dances at 2022 FSGW ECDs  /  Different Dances Called: 365
Notes: Tabulation includes virtual and live dances the Townhall and the Spring Ball.
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Black Cat, The 1 Barbarri's Tambourine 3

Black Nag 2 Beach Spring 3

Bluebonnets 3 Bellamira 3

Blythe Company 4 Bishop, The 3

Bonny Cuckoo, The 4 Bluebonnets 3

Braes of Dornach 3 Braes of Dornach 3

Bransle In the Barn 3 Bransle In the Barn 3

Brief Encounter 1 Christina 3

Bryon’s Boutade 1 Cockle Shells 3

Bury Fair 1 Dance for Mars 3

California Sunshine 2 Dancing Wife, The 3

Camberwell 1 Dr. Vincent's Delight 3

Candles in the Dark 5 Easter Morn 3

Champagne 4 Emperor of the Moon 3

Cheshire Rounds 2 Fandango, The 3

Chestnut 1 Fast Packet, The 3

Childgrove 1 Female Saylor, The 3

Chocolate Equation, The 6 Graphite 3

Chocolate for Breakfast 2 Hambleton's Round O 3

Chocolate Round O, The 2 Hazelfern Place 3

Christina 3 Heading for Zero 3

Cockle Shells 3 Hop Ground, The 3

Collier's Daughter, The 1 Jenny Pluck Pears 3

Come Let's Be Merry 2 Leather Lake House 3

Come with Voices Singing 5 Love Always 3

Comical Fellow, The 1 MacDonald's March 3

Companions 1 Midnight Ramble 3

Cookow, The 1 Physical Snob, The 3

Corelli's Maggot 1 Pluck Me a Fig 3

Cottonwood 1 Ragg, The 3

Dance for Mars 3 Rain on the Roof 3

Dance the Cold Winter Away 1 Red And All Red 3

Dancing Across the Atlantic 2 Sally in Our Alley 3

Dancing Friends 1 Sam's Maggot 3

Dancing Wife, The 3 Sellenger's Round 3

Daybreak 1 Slaughter House 3

Dear Abby 1 Sunlight Through Draperies 3

Devil's Maggot 1 To Dance Divine 3

Diamond Gypsy 1 Wakefield Hunt 3

Dick's Alternate Maggott 1 We Meet Again 3

Dick's Maggot 2 Well Done Jack 3

Disbanded Officer, The 2 Well Donne 3
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Dorchester Delight 1 Winter Soltice 3

Double Jubilee 1 Winter Waltz 3

Dover Pier 1 2

Dovetail 1 Anna Maria 2

Dr. Vincent's Delight 3 Archer, The 2

Draper's Gardens 1 Arne 2

Draw Cupid Draw 1 Beautyberry 2

Dressed Ship, The 1 Bel Canto 2

Drummer, The 1 Black Nag 2

Drunkard's Walk 1 California Sunshine 2

Dublin Bay 1 Cheshire Rounds 2

Dusty Miller, The 2 Chocolate for Breakfast 2

Early Frost, An 2 Chocolate Round O, The 2

Early One Morning 1 Come Let's Be Merry 2

Eastborune Rover, The 4 Dancing Across the Atlantic 2

Easter Morn 3 Dick's Maggot 2

Easter Thrusday 1 Disbanded Officer, The 2

Echoes 1 Dusty Miller, The 2

Edggshell Whimsy 1 Early Frost, An 2

Eileen's A Dear 1 Elizabeth 2

Elephants Stairs 1 Fair Quaker of Deal 2

Elizabeth 2 Fenterlarick 2

Emperor of the Moon 3 Flighty Nymph, The 2

Fair and Softly 1 Gathering Peascods 2

Fair Quaker of Deal 2 Geud Man of Ballangigh, The 2

Fairy Prince 1 Gold for the Mahieus 2

Fandango, The 3 Haymakers, The 2

Far Away 1 Health to All Honest Men, A 2

Farmer's Joy, The 4 Heidenröslein 2

Fast Packet, The 3 Homecoming, The 2

Felix's Name Day 5 Honeysuckle Cottage 2

Female Saylor, The 3 I Care Not for These Ladies 2

Fenterlarick 2 Impropriety 2

Fine Lady of Homewood, The 1 In the Fields in Frost and Snow 2

First Lady, The 1 Indian Queen 2

First of October, The  1 Irish Lamentation 2

Flighty Nymph, The 2 Jack's Health 2

Flora and Phaon 1 Jack's Maggot 2

Flying Sorceress, The 1 Jig for Joanna, A 2

Fostering Traditions 1 Juice of Barley 2

Four Valentines 1 Jump at the Sun 2

Fourpence Ha'penny Farthing 1 Juniata 2

16th of January 
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Foxfire 4 Kelstern Gardens 2

Fret and Rejoice 1 Kensington Court 2

Fuerst Maggot, The 1 Knives and Forks 2

Gathering Peascods 2 Long Odds 2

Gene's Gambol 1 Love, Port, and Sherry 2

General Grooviness of the Universe, The 1 Midwinter Maggot 2

Gentle Soul, A 1 Mile of Smiles 2

Gentleman's Delight 1 Minnows (aka Bother the Fish) 2

Geud Man of ballangigh 1 Mount Hills 2

Geud Man of Ballangigh, The 2 Mover and A Shaker, A 2

Gigue for Genny 1 Mr. Isaac's Maggot 2

Gold for the Mahieus 2 Neat, Mr. John 2

Good Man of Cambridge 1 2

Goodnight Moon 1 New Map 2

Goose and the Gridiron, The 1 Orange Nan 2

Gower Wassail 1 Orca 2

Graphite 3 Paul's Pet Peeve 2

Greengage 1 Play's the Thing, The 2

Hambleton's Round O 3 Prince William 2

Harlequin in the Mud 1 Rakes of Rochester 2

Haymakers, The 2 Red House 2

Hazelfern Place 3 Sadler's Wells 2

Heading for Zero 3 Safe Haven 2

Health to All Honest Men, A 2 Saint Maragert's Hill 2

Heartsease 4 Set for Spring 2

Heidenröslein 2 Shandy Hall 2

Helena 4 Shrewsbury Lasses 2

Henry’s Other Hornpipe 1 Softly Good Tummas 2

Holborn March 1 Song to the Moon 2

Hole In the Wall 5 Spanish Jigg 2

Homecoming, The 2 Spring in Sebastopol 2

Honeysuckle Cottage 2 Strawberry Delight 2

Hop Ground, The 3 Sun Assembly 2

Hop Pickers' Feast, The 1 Sweet Cream 2

Horseplay 1 Taka A Dance 2

How Can I Tell You? 1 Trip to Kilburn 2

Hunt the Squirrel 1 Trip to Provence 2

I Care Not for These Ladies 2 True Kit 2

Impropriety 2 Turning by Threes 2

In the Fields in Frost and Snow 2 Two Cousins, The 2

Indian Queen 2 Well Hall 2

Never Love Thee More
  April Blum’s adaptation
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Interuptions 1 Wibsey Roundabout 2

Irish Howle, The 1 Wood Duck, The 2

Irish Lamentation 2 Yellow Stockings 2

Jack's Health 2 Young Widow, The 2

Jack's Maggot 2 Adventures with David 1

Jamaica 1 Alex and Charles 1

January Girl 1 All Who Wander 1

Jaque Latin 4 Alterations 1

Jenny Pluck Pears 3 Amarillis 1

Jig for Joanna, A 2 Angels Unawares 1

Jolly Company 1 Ani's Waltz 1

Jovial Beggars, The 1 Ann’s Accord 1

Juice of Barley 2 Anna Turns Five 1

Jump at the Sun 2 Astonished Archeologist, The 1

Juniata 2 Atossa's Gift 1

Karen's Caprice 1 Auretti's Dutch Skipper 1

Katherne Street 4 Autumn Moon 1

Kelstern Gardens 2 Aye Me 1

Kensington Court 2 Band of Friends 1

Key to the Cellar 5 Band of Friends   1

King's Maggot 1 Banish Misfortune 1

Kitty at the Door 1 Bath Carnival 1

Kneland Romp 1 Beach Dancer 1

Knives and Forks 2 Bingo! 1

Land of Mist and Wonder 1 Bittersweet 1

Leather Lake House 3 Black Cat, The 1

Levi Jackson Rag 1 Brief Encounter 1

Lilli Burlero 4 Bryon’s Boutade 1

Lissome Lass, The 1 Bury Fair 1

Long Odds 2 Camberwell 1

Look Both Ways 1 Chestnut 1

Love Always 3 Childgrove 1

Love In A Bottle 1 Collier's Daughter, The 1

Love, Port, and Sherry 2 Comical Fellow, The 1

Lover's Knot, The 1 Companions 1

MacDonald's March 3 Cookow, The 1

Mad Robin 4 Corelli's Maggot 1

Madeira Coastline 1 Cottonwood 1

Madeira Dream 1 Dance the Cold Winter Away 1

Maiden Lane 6 Dancing Friends 1

Marching to Praetorius 1 Daybreak 1

Margaret's Waltz 1 Dear Abby 1
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Mendocino Redwoods 4 Devil's Maggot 1

Merry Andrew, The 1 Diamond Gypsy 1

1 Dick's Alternate Maggott 1

Merry May Sharon Spangler's adaptation 1 Dorchester Delight 1

Michael and All Angels 1 Double Jubilee 1

Michidonia 1 Dover Pier 1

Midnight Ramble 3 Dovetail 1

Midwinter Maggot 2 Draper's Gardens 1

Mile of Smiles 2 Draw Cupid Draw 1

Minnows (aka Bother the Fish) 2 Dressed Ship, The 1

Minor Spaniard, The 5 Drummer, The 1

Money in Bolth Pockdets. 1 Drunkard's Walk 1

Moon and Seven Stars 1 Dublin Bay 1

Mount Hills 2 Early One Morning 1

Mover and A Shaker, A 2 Easter Thrusday 1

Mr. Isaac's Maggot 2 Echoes 1

Mr. Millstone's Inauguration 1 Edggshell Whimsy 1

Mrs. Pomeroy's Pavane 1 Eileen's A Dear 1

Mulberry Gardens 1 Elephants Stairs 1

Muriel's Waltz 1 Fair and Softly 1

My Lord Byron's Maggot 1 Fairy Prince 1

Neat, Mr. John 2 Far Away 1

2 Fine Lady of Homewood, The 1

New Beginning, A 1 First Lady, The 1

New Leaf 1 First of October, The  1

New Map 2 Flora and Phaon 1

Nonesuch 1 Flying Sorceress, The 1

Old Nell's Jig 1 Fostering Traditions 1

Old Wife Behind the Fire 6 Four Valentines 1

On the Midway 1 Fourpence Ha'penny Farthing 1

Orange Nan 2 Fret and Rejoice 1

Orca 2 Fuerst Maggot, The 1

Orleans Baffled 1 Gene's Gambol 1

Our Brief Encounters 1 General Grooviness of the Universe, The 1

Our Cheers 1 Gentle Soul, A 1

Passing By 1 Gentleman's Delight 1

Pat's Tradition 1 Geud Man of ballangigh 1

Paul's Pet Peeve 2 Gigue for Genny 1

Peace Be with You 1 Good Man of Cambridge 1

Peas Be with You 1 Goodnight Moon 1

Physical Snob, The 3 Goose and the Gridiron, The 1

Merry Conclusion, The
  or Mr. Kynaston's Famous Dance

Never Love Thee More
  April Blum’s adaptation



Page 7 of 9

Play's the Thing, The 2 Gower Wassail 1

Pluck Me a Fig 3 Greengage 1

Polka Dot 1 Harlequin in the Mud 1

Pony Express 1 Henry’s Other Hornpipe 1

Portsmouth 1 Holborn March 1

Prince of Westborough 6 Hop Pickers' Feast, The 1

Prince William 2 Horseplay 1

Princess, The 1 How Can I Tell You? 1

Pursuit, The 1 Hunt the Squirrel 1

Queen's Jig 1 Interuptions 1

Rafe’s Waltz 1 Irish Howle, The 1

Ragg, The 3 Jamaica 1

Rain on the Roof 3 January Girl 1

Rakes of Rochester 2 Jolly Company 1

Ramblin' Rosie 4 Jovial Beggars, The 1

Rebecka Ridinghoode 1 Karen's Caprice 1

Red And All Red 3 King's Maggot 1

Red House 2 Kitty at the Door 1

Revelations 1 Kneland Romp 1

1 Land of Mist and Wonder 1

Room for Ramblers 1 Levi Jackson Rag 1

Rose 1 Lissome Lass, The 1

Round About Our Coal Fire 1 Look Both Ways 1

Russe, La 1 Love In A Bottle 1

Sadler's Wells 2 Lover's Knot, The 1

Safe Haven 2 Madeira Coastline 1

Saint Maragert's Hill 2 Madeira Dream 1

Sally in Our Alley 3 Marching to Praetorius 1

Sally In Our Alley 1 Margaret's Waltz 1

Salt of the Earlh 1 Merry Andrew, The 1

Sam's Maggot 3 1

Sapphire Sea 4 Merry May Sharon Spangler's adaptation of 1

Sarah 4 Michael and All Angels 1

Scotch Cap 1 Michidonia 1

Scotch Champagne 1 Money in Bolth Pockdets. 1

Scotch Morris, The 4 Moon and Seven Stars 1

Sellenger's Round 3 Mr. Millstone's Inauguration 1

Set for Spring 2 Mrs. Pomeroy's Pavane 1

Shandy Hall 2 Mulberry Gardens 1

Sharon of the Green 1 Muriel's Waltz 1

Shawberry Delight 1 My Lord Byron's Maggot 1

Robin's Bonzoomy
  Andrea's Zoom adaptation

Merry Conclusion, The
  or Mr. Kynaston's Famous Dance
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Shortest Day 1 New Beginning, A 1

Shrewsbury Lasses 2 New Leaf 1

Simple Gift, A 1 Nonesuch 1

Slaughter House 3 Old Nell's Jig 1

Smithy Hill 1 On the Midway 1

Softly Good Tummas 2 Orleans Baffled 1

Song to the Moon 2 Our Brief Encounters 1

Spanish Jigg 2 Our Cheers 1

Splendid Shilling, The 1 Passing By 1

Spring in Sebastopol 2 Pat's Tradition 1

Stars Are on Our Side, The 1 Peace Be with You 1

Stars in the Heavens 1 Peas Be with You 1

Stony Point 1 Polka Dot 1

Strawberry Delight 2 Pony Express 1

Sun Assembly 2 Portsmouth 1

Sunlight Through Draperies 3 Princess, The 1

Sweet Cream 2 Pursuit, The 1

Sweet Potato Pie 4 Queen's Jig 1

Swirl of the Sea 1 Rafe’s Waltz 1

Taka A Dance 2 Rebecka Ridinghoode 1

Tango in Toronto       1 Revelations 1

Terpsicourante 1 1

Tide Water 1 Room for Ramblers 1

To Dance Divine 3 Rose 1

Treasure of the Big Woods, The 1 Round About Our Coal Fire 1

Trim the Sails 1 Russe, La 1

Trip to Amsterdam 1 Sally In Our Alley 1

Trip to Kilburn 2 Salt of the Earlh 1

Trip to Provence 2 Scotch Cap 1

Trip to the Jubilee 1 Scotch Champagne 1

Trip to Totality 4 Sharon of the Green 1

Trip to Town-O, A 1 Shawberry Delight 1

Trip to Tunbridge, A 5 Shortest Day 1

True Kit 2 Simple Gift, A 1

Tunbridge Beauties 1 Smithy Hill 1

Turn of the Tide 1 Splendid Shilling, The 1

Turning by Threes 2 Stars Are on Our Side, The 1

Two Cousins, The 2 Stars in the Heavens 1

Unknown Buccaneer, The 1 Stony Point 1

V (Vee) 1 Swirl of the Sea 1

Wakefield Hunt 3 Tango in Toronto       1

Robin's Bonzoomy
  Andrea's Zoom adaptation
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Walk at Wilton (adaptation) 1 Terpsicourante 1

Waves of Grain 1 Tide Water 1

Way to Norwich, The 1 Treasure of the Big Woods, The 1

We Meet Again 3 Trim the Sails 1

Webmaster, The 1 Trip to Amsterdam 1

Well Done Jack 3 Trip to the Jubilee 1

Well Donne 3 Trip to Town-O, A 1

Well Hall 2 Tunbridge Beauties 1

While We Are Together 1 Turn of the Tide 1

Whiskers 1 Unknown Buccaneer, The 1

Whiskey Before Dinner 1 V (Vee) 1

White Wheat 1 Walk at Wilton (adaptation) 1

Wibsey Roundabout 2 Waves of Grain 1

Winter Dreams 1 Way to Norwich, The 1

Winter Soltice 3 Webmaster, The 1

Winter Waltz 3 While We Are Together 1

1 Whiskers 1

Wood Duck, The 2 Whiskey Before Dinner 1

Woodcock, The 1 White Wheat 1

Wooden Shoes 4 Winter Dreams 1

Woodstock Park 1 1

Yellow Stockings 2 Woodcock, The 1

Young Widow, The 2 Woodstock Park 1

Total: 659

Times Called Frequency

1 184

2 85

3 61

4 22

5 9

6 5

Wish We Were Here
  new by Ann Fallon, 1/2022

Wish We Were Here
  new by Ann Fallon, 1/2022

That is, 184 dances were called one 
time, 85 dances were called twice, etc.
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